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CHAPTER 142. 

[Published March 21, 1884.] 

AN ACT to change the place of holding the next annual town meet- 
ing in the town of Oak Grove, in Pierce county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen 
age and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The next annual town meeting for the To tomb' is 
town of Oak Grove, in Pierce county, shall be held at''
the school house in school district No. one, in said town, 
and it shall be the duty of the town clerk thereof to 
give notice for the holding of such (said) meeting in 
accordance with the provisions of this sot. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 18, 1864. 

CHAPTER 148. 

[Published March 22, 1884.] 

AN ACT to provide for the proper reception by the state, of Wis-
consin volunteers returning from the field or service of the United 
States. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Upon the return to this state of any Reception rad at  

veteran regiment, company or battery of Wisconsin roman red. 
volunteers from the field, or on the expiration of the 
term of service of any regiment, company or battery of 
Wisconsin volunteers in the service of the United States, 
and its return to this state, the governor is hereby au-
thorized to provide for it a suitable reception and enter-
tainment, at an expense not exceeding fifty cents for 
each man composing such regiment, company or bat-
tery. 

Swum 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropitam 

money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, a 
sum sufficient to pay the expense of any such reception 
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that may have been or may hereafter be ordered by the 
governor; and the secretary of state is authorized to 
audit and allow all accounts for the purposes specified 
in section one of this act, and draw his warrant on the 
treasury for the same. 

SEonom 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 18, 1864. 

CHAPTER 144. 

[Published March 21, 1864.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter one hundred and twelve of the private 
and local [general] laws of 1860, entitled "an act to incorpo-
rate the village of Pepin." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as fo llows: 

&veal. 	 13BertoN 1. Chapter one hundred and twelve of the 
private and local [general] laws of eighteen hundred 
and sixty, entitled "an act to incorporate the village 
of Pepin, is hereby repealed. 

Moneys belong- 	Swum 2. All moneys belonging to said village, 
ti=drroir now in the hands of any officer thereof, shall, within 

thirty days after the passage of this act, be paid over 
to the town treasurer of the town of Pepin, and be ex-
pended in the improvement of the highways within the 
present limits of said village, as other moneys are ex-
pended on highways by the proper authorities of said 
town ; and all delinquent taxes hereafter collected by 
the county treasurer or other county officer of the county 
of Pepin, for said village, shall be paid to the said town 
treasurer, and be expended in like manner. 

ElEcrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its pas-age and publication. 

Approved March 18, 1864. 


